® /MIOLA

k HAKPOL
| 05/2000 - 2006
FORD GALAXY 05/2000 -
SEAT ALHAMBRA
VW SHARAN Cat. No. E/030

e20

e20%94/20*0719*00

J D- 12,50kN
100Kg
e S X 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




g
30° max. x/ 4.
\ V1 R0
_ \ ?\l\‘ﬁn
g / R40 Ej@fé-
R v V] e
IR
o A ' -
AEg
30° max. IH

NaleZy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedlug zalgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Requlaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym
cleZarze catkowitym pojazau.

The clearance specified in appendix
VIl diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

32 min.

B L 'espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a l'annexe Vi,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids fotal en

charge autorise du vehicule.

E Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriffen
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenber
Zulassigem Gesamigewichtdes
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi14 135Nm
Mie6 195Nm
»
(CUoKm 1000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8,; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x 913x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x D13x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M 6x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.6,1, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D18x 06,5x 1,5, Plain Washer

D
c B
Sruba M 6x35-8.8, Bolt
i Podkt. sprez.6,1, Spring Washer
Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bol Podkt. okr. D18x 26,5x 1,5, Plain Washer
M12x70 2
M12x35 4
M10x35 2
A X1
M6x35 4

M12 2

036xD13x3 4
@30x210,5x3 2
018xd6,5x1,5 4

Y
9

o o] © P ¢
Q

12,2 6
10,2 2




TEELTES OV 8v+ 12 gN-()()/G) PO  elquiey|y 1ess
v £2 e1eufoy) ‘Asaimo) TT1-96
ueseys MA ‘ Axees pio4
I0dH%YH Q%Q\m

7]/ §\ eygy  AmoboEey

18ysep uleld - G'| XG99 X8Lg O Ppod log - 8'8-0/XZIW eqrus
J8ysep) buuds ! | ‘9:zaids ppod

jjog ' 8'§-6€x9 W eqnis

g Pd c Pid L Pid

18ysep uleld - G'L XG99 X8Lg 14O PIpod
Joyseyy buuads ! | ‘9:zaids ppod

Jjog ' §8-GEX9 W eqnig

JBYSEN UEId * € IO PPOd

J8ysepM uleld : € XG 0L X0Ed IHO ‘pipod
Jeysep buuds ' 70} z81ds ppod

Jjog ' §°:8-6ex0LN eqnug

Y = . Jaysep buiads ! 41! 'Z81ds ‘ppod
/ Gr o | R INN ‘2L eéieN

A

: TBYSEN] UBld *§ XE 10 X950 Pod

/ Q J8ysep) buds ' z'z| zaids ppod

/.. jjog 88-gexzim eqnis
: : : TBYSEN UlEid | € X6 010 X050 M0 Pbod
EPWd chd L J8ysey| buuds ! 770 zaids wpod
jog ' 8§:8-6ex0L eqnis

J8ysep Uleld . € XELD X9ED O PpOd
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

Jjog ' §°8-GexzIW eqng




N

Odkreci¢ zderzak i zdemontowac wypetnienie zderzaka

(nie bedzie juz wykorzystane).

Na uchwyty haka A (pkt 3) zamontowac zderzak.

Wsuna¢ hak w podtuznice i przez technologiczne otwory przykrecic (pkt 2)
Srubami M12x35 8.8 oraz Srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 1) stosujgc naktadki.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Przykrecic zderzak.

Przykreci¢ kule oraz podstawe gniazda elektrycznego.

N

N

Unscrew the bumper and disassemble his filling

(it will not be used any more).

Assemble the bumper on the handles A (point 3).

Insert the tow bar in the metal clamps and screw,

through the technological holes, with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 2)
and with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 1) using plates.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.
Connect the electric wires.

Screw the bumper.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

™

Dévisser le par-chocs et monter le revétement du pare-chocs

(il ne sera plus utilisé).

Monter le pare-chocs sur les manchets du crochet A (pkt 3).

Infiler le crochet dans les longerons et a travers les trous technologiques
sérrer (point 2) a I'aide des vis M12x35 8.8 et les vis M10x40 8.8 (point1)
en utilisant aussi des rondelles.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Serrer le pare-chocs.
Visser la boule et |a téle de la prise electrique.










